

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1834	Version: 1	Name:	AGAE Contractors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Payment Approval		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/23/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	3/18/2021		Final action:	3/18/2021		
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL					
	Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy					
	Action: Request to Authorize Payment					
	Payee: AGAE Contractors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Repair and Replacement of ME Autopsy Suite Equipment					
	Fiscal Impact: \$93,567.64					
	Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7					
	Contract Number(s): 2028-18278					
	Summary: This emergency work was required because existing autopsy sinks were breaking down constantly and had become unresponsive to repair. This emergency procurement provided equipment and personnel to replace the current autopsy sinks and lighting to provide a work area that will be conducive during the upcoming summer months where work volume is increased.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy					
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Action: Request to Authorize Payment

Payee: AGAE Contractors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Repair and Replacement of ME Autopsy Suite Equipment

Fiscal Impact: \$93,567.64

Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7

Contract Number(s): 2028-18278

Summary: This emergency work was required because existing autopsy sinks were breaking down constantly and had become unresponsive to repair. This emergency procurement provided equipment and personnel to replace the current autopsy sinks and lighting to provide a work area that will be conducive during the upcoming summer months where work volume is increased.